ELECTED

6/12/23
6/12/23
6/12/23
6/09/25
6/09/25

6/09/25
6/14/21

6/14/21

6/14/21

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD

DANIEL BINKLEY

TOMMY BATES

JIM DURRETT

BRADLEY JACKSON

LANCE MORGAN

KAREN MEISCH
JOHN RUDOLPH

WILL SANDERS

KAYLA LEVAN

Nominating Committee, one, six-year term on a staggered basis

- 64 -

JUNE

EXPIRES

6/30/2029
6/30/2029
6/30/2029
6/30/2031
6/30/2031

6/30/2031
6/30/2027

6/30/2027

6/30/2027



INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Authority: TCA 7-53-101 et seq., 1997-98 By-laws of Clarksville-Montgomery County
Industrial Development Board

Purpose: Primarily to induce industry to locate or remain in Montgomery County, and

to work toward the realization of all the objectives set forth in TCA 7-53-102 and other
provisions of the authorizing statutes.

Membership: Nine (9) members, all of whom shall be duly qualified electors and

taxpayers of the county. No director shall be an officer or employee of the county, The
directors shall be nominated by the Nominating Committee and approved by the Board of

County Commissioners.

Terms: Six (6) years, on a staggered basis. The terms of two directors expire in odd
years, at the June term of the Board of County Commissioners. No director shall be
eligible for immediate succession after having served a full six-year term.

Meetings: Second Wednesday of each month at 8:30 a.m. at the office of the Chamber
of Commerce

Compensation: None. Prohibited by statute.

H3e



	JUNE
	HEALTH, EDUCATIONAL AND HOUSING FACILITY BOARD

	Membership - June 2025.pdf
	JUNE
	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD



