## **JUNE**

## INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD

ELECTED		<b>EXPIRES</b>
6/12/23	DANIEL BINKLEY	6/30/2029
6/12/23	TOMMY BATES	6/30/2029
6/12/23	JIM DURRETT	6/30/2029
6/09/25	BRADLEY JACKSON	6/30/2031
6/09/25	LANCE MORGAN	6/30/2031
6/09/25	KAREN MEISCH	6/30/2031
6/14/21	JOHN RUDOLPH	6/30/2027
6/14/21	WILL SANDERS	6/30/2027
6/14/21	KAYLA LEVAN	6/30/2027

## INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD

<u>Authority:</u> TCA 7-53-101 et seq., 1997-98 By-laws of Clarksville-Montgomery County Industrial Development Board

<u>Purpose:</u> Primarily to induce industry to locate or remain in Montgomery County, and to work toward the realization of all the objectives set forth in TCA 7-53-102 and other provisions of the authorizing statutes.

<u>Membership:</u> Nine (9) members, all of whom shall be duly qualified electors and taxpayers of the county. No director shall be an officer or <u>employee of the county</u>. The directors shall be nominated by the Nominating Committee and approved by the Board of County Commissioners.

<u>Terms:</u> Six (6) years, on a staggered basis. The terms of two directors expire in odd years, at the June term of the Board of County Commissioners. No director shall be eligible for immediate succession after having served a full six-year term.

Meetings: Second Wednesday of each month at 8:30 a.m. at the office of the Chamber of Commerce

<u>Compensation:</u> None. Prohibited by statute.